
SM ESP 2025
Final

Pla Förnamn Efternamn Klubb B1 B2 Tot Final Tot Sär
1 Carl Andersson Svegeråsens JSK 89 95 184 16 200
2 Markus Larsson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 90 89 179 20 199
4 Richard Berg Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 86 86 172 19 191 6
3 Magnus Nilsson Hässleholmsortens JSK 87 86 173 18 191 5
5 Jakob Gustavsson Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 81 88 169 19 188
5 Roger Jarnald För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 82 87 169 18 187

Open
Pla Förnamn Efternamn Klubb B1 B1 Tot Sär

1 Carl Andersson Svegeråsens JSK 89 95 184
2 Markus Larsson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 90 89 179
3 Magnus Nilsson Hässleholmsortens JSK 87 86 173
4 Richard Berg Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 86 86 172
5 Jakob Gustavsson Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 81 88 169
5 Roger Jarnald För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 82 87 169
7 Fredrik Holm Östgöta JSK 77 91 168
8 Marcus Eklund Wings & Clays Sporting Club 83 82 165
9 Martin Andersson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 81 83 164

10 Patrik Nilsson Hässleholmsortens JSK 77 86 163
10 Anton Stålberg Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 81 82 163
12 Malte Mattila Hässleholmsortens JSK 79 81 160
13 Oliver Burenfjäll Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 87 72 159
13 Rasmus Holm Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 80 79 159
13 Joakim Larsson Svegeråsens JSK 74 85 159
13 David Molin Svegeråsens JSK 79 80 159
17 Tommy Lövgren För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 77 81 158
18 Jesper Hedwall Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 76 81 157
18 Anna Jarnald För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 79 78 157
18 Mattias Stenström Skepplanda Sportskyttar 75 82 157
21 Magnus Andersson Svegeråsens JSK 77 79 156
22 Fredrik Johansson Hässleholmsortens JSK 76 78 154
22 Madelene Pantzar Östgöta JSK 79 75 154
24 Rebecka Bergqvist Svegeråsens JSK 78 75 153
24 Johan Frisk Skepplanda Sportskyttar 72 81 153
24 Jesper Lindström Bruce Wings & Clays Sporting Club 76 77 153
27 Sofie Haage Svegeråsens JSK 68 83 151
27 Peter Haglund Hässleholmsortens JSK 79 72 151
27 Lars Larsson Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 77 74 151
27 Anders Lindström Bruce Wings & Clays Sporting Club 78 73 151
31 Martin Frid Mörrums Jaktskytteklubb 79 71 150
31 Isac Johansson Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 80 70 150
31 Göran Ludvigsson Tibro Jaktskytteklubb 74 76 150
34 Anton Gustafsson Svegeråsens JSK 72 77 149
34 Richard Jansson Tibro Jaktskytteklubb 74 75 149
34 Mikael Karlsson Östgöta JSK 73 76 149
34 Mats Pantzar Östgöta JSK 75 74 149
38 Henrik Meijer Rödöns Jaktskytteklubb 75 73 148
38 Amanda Von Eisenhart Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 69 79 148
40 Michael Englund Svegeråsens JSK 77 70 147
40 Victor Hultzén Hässleholmsortens JSK 76 71 147
42 Lennart Bönström Wings & Clays Sporting Club 75 71 146
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42 Georgios Jordanidis Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 74 72 146
42 Stefan Roswall Skepplanda Sportskyttar 70 76 146
45 Johan Fredriksson Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 75 70 145
45 Per-Olof Lindgren Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 69 76 145
47 Erik Hulén Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 70 73 143
47 Stephan Lindberg Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 76 67 143
47 Simon Salo Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 71 72 143
47 Gustaf Sundin Hempel Glömminge-Algutsrum-Färjestaden JSK 67 76 143
51 Anders Brobeck Trelleborgs Jaktskytteklubb 68 74 142
51 Mikael Johansson För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 76 66 142
51 Daniel Sjöbäck Kalmarbygdens Jägare 08-05 69 73 142
51 Håkan Stålberg Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 74 68 142
51 Oscar Von Stockenström Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 74 68 142
56 Urban Andersson Ulricehamns Sportskyttar 66 75 141
56 Anders P Johansson Frövi Jaktskytteklubb 62 79 141
56 Annika Johansson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 73 68 141
56 Bernard Raimondo Svegeråsens JSK 72 69 141
60 Gustav Jansson Vikbolandets Lokala JVF 67 72 139
60 Karl Henrik Karlsson Lerums Jaktvårds & SpSF 74 65 139
62 Vilgot Krag Hemmeslövs Jaktskytteklubb 70 68 138
62 Emil Sääv Östgöta JSK 66 72 138
62 Peter Uhlén Skepplanda Sportskyttar 69 69 138
65 Magnus Bengtsson Hemmeslövs Jaktskytteklubb 69 68 137
65 Jonas Johansson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 67 70 137
65 Per Karlsson Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 63 74 137
65 Johan Lindahl Vikbolandets Lokala JVF 70 67 137
65 Pål Nilsson Oppunda Jaktskytteklubb 69 68 137
65 Robert Siikavuopio Kiruna Jakt O FVF 71 66 137
71 Daniel Holmqvist Skepplanda Sportskyttar 69 66 135
71 Christer Ling Tidaholms SpSk 68 67 135
73 Christian Brorsson Hässleholmsortens JSK 66 68 134
73 Gordon Hallberg Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 66 68 134
73 Marcus Jansson Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 70 64 134
76 Maria Hagström Nilsson Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 68 65 133
76 Kurt Larsson Frövi Jaktskytteklubb 62 71 133
76 Daniel Palmkvist Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 65 68 133
76 Alexander Sandberg Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 65 68 133
80 Pasi Ruuska Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 64 68 132
81 Thomas Johansson Svegeråsens JSK 63 68 131
81 Kristofer Krag Hemmeslövs Jaktskytteklubb 52 79 131
81 Mikael Kronstrand Skepplanda Sportskyttar 67 64 131
81 Elias Malmström Hässleholmsortens JSK 68 63 131
85 Peter Larsson Ankarsrums Jaktskytteklubb 62 68 130
85 Johan Theodorsson Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 72 58 130
87 Lars Hamre Sävar Jaktskytteklubb 63 66 129
87 Lars Hildenborg Skepplanda Sportskyttar 69 60 129
87 Lars-Olof Sandgren Haninge Jaktskytteklubb 64 65 129
87 Anders Truedsson Mörrums Jaktskytteklubb 61 68 129
91 Nils-Erik Juthe Åby Skytteklubb 62 66 128
91 Peter Thögersen Strövelstorps Jaktskytteklubb 69 59 128
93 Nicklas Carvérus Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 65 62 127
93 Martin Esmyr Lerums Jaktvårds & SpSF 66 61 127
93 Susanne Forslund Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 62 65 127
93 Magnus Nolander Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 57 70 127
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97 Jan Ekberg För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 58 68 126
97 Peter Friberg Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 65 61 126
97 Hans Hellberg Göteborgs PSSK 61 65 126
97 Michael Liedberg Svegeråsens JSK 61 65 126

101 Peter Andersson Norrby JSK 63 62 125
102 Anders Halldin Svegeråsens JSK 65 59 124
102 Rikard Lindblad För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 61 63 124
102 Joakim Persson Frövi Jaktskytteklubb 67 57 124
105 Hans Bergqvist Svegeråsens JSK 62 61 123
105 Peder von Stedingk Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 61 62 123
107 Henrik Brunander Ulricehamns Sportskyttar 57 65 122
107 Michael Lantto Svegeråsens JSK 62 60 122
107 Håkan Larsson-Liljeberg Degerfors Sportskytteklubb 60 62 122
110 Jonas Nilsson Ankarsrums Jaktskytteklubb 61 60 121
111 Christer Forslund Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 58 62 120
112 Wilma Helmersson Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 58 61 119
112 Albert Johansson Hässleholmsortens JSK 57 62 119
112 Kjell Johansson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 57 62 119
112 Kent Kronholm Roslagens Jaktskytteklubb 60 59 119
112 Glenn Rohlin Lerums Jaktvårds & SpSF 59 60 119
117 Johnny Landell Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 57 61 118
117 Jimmy Larsson Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 64 54 118
117 Ingemar Nordberg Skepplanda Sportskyttar 55 63 118
117 Sebastian Pettersson Norrby JSK 59 59 118
121 Fredrik Örberg Hälsingborgs Jaktskytteklubb 58 59 117
122 Stefan Molin Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 54 62 116
123 Torbjörn Erlandsson Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 54 61 115
123 Anne-Li Gullstrand För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 55 60 115
123 Björne Hansson Skepplanda Sportskyttar 55 60 115
126 Ola Hillbertz Hässleholmsortens JSK 60 54 114
127 Lars Kvist Svegeråsens JSK 50 63 113
127 Fredrika Salo Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 45 68 113
129 Amanda Martin Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 53 59 112
130 Christer Eksvärd Svegeråsens JSK 53 58 111
130 Per Magnusson Hemmeslövs Jaktskytteklubb 50 61 111
130 Bo Nilsson Gunnarsjö Jaktskytteklubb 48 63 111
130 Jan Söderman Skepplanda Sportskyttar 46 65 111
130 Conny Wegebrand Roslagens Jaktskytteklubb 59 52 111
135 Birger Hall Norrby JSK 52 57 109
135 Thomas Johnsson Norrby JSK 54 55 109
135 Kent Larsson Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 50 59 109
135 Jonas Martinsson Staffanstorps Sportskytteklubb 55 54 109
139 Henrik Forsberg Vikbolandets Lokala JVF 49 58 107
139 Cornelia Hendberg Svegeråsens JSK 49 58 107
141 Elias Lundqvist Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 42 64 106
142 Sune Boström Östhammars Jaktskytteklubb 48 51 99
143 Jesper Uhlén Skepplanda Sportskyttar 46 51 97
144 Carl Robert Jansson Uppsala Jaktskytteklubb 49 46 95
144 Michael Larsson Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 42 53 95
144 Birger Olai Östgöta JSK 47 48 95
147 Per-Åke Hallgren Lidköpings Jaktskytteklubb 50 44 94
148 Bojne Nilsson Skepplanda Sportskyttar 48 44 92
149 Mikael Johansson Uppsala Jaktskytteklubb 44 46 90
150 Uday Printzell Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 45 44 89
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151 Tomas Lundqvist Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 44 43 87
151 Thomas Persson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 38 49 87
153 Thomas Haglund Sunderby Sport och Jaktskytteklubb 45 37 82
154 Tobias Hallenbert Skepplanda Sportskyttar 52 29 81
155 Kennet Järpehult Svegeråsens JSK 78 0 78
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Junior

Pla Förnamn Efternamn Klubb B1 B1 Tot Sär
1 Malte Mattila Hässleholmsortens JSK 79 81 160
2 Isac Johansson Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 80 70 150
3 Gustaf Sundin Hempel Glömminge-Algutsrum-Färjestaden JSK 67 76 143
4 Vilgot Krag Hemmeslövs Jaktskytteklubb 70 68 138
5 Elias Lundqvist Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 42 64 106

Dam
Pla Förnamn Efternamn Klubb B1 B1 Tot Sär

1 Anna Jarnald För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 79 78 157
2 Madelene Pantzar Östgöta JSK 79 75 154
3 Rebecka Bergqvist Svegeråsens JSK 78 75 153
4 Sofie Haage Svegeråsens JSK 68 83 151
5 Amanda Von Eisenhart Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 69 79 148
6 Annika Johansson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 73 68 141
7 Maria Hagström Nilsson Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 68 65 133
8 Susanne Forslund Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 62 65 127
9 Wilma Helmersson Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 58 61 119

10 Anne-Li Gullstrand För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 55 60 115
11 Fredrika Salo Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 45 68 113
12 Amanda Martin Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 53 59 112
13 Cornelia Hendberg Svegeråsens JSK 49 58 107
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Pla Förnamn Efternamn Klubb B1 B1 Tot Sär
1 Martin Andersson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 81 83 164
2 Patrik Nilsson Hässleholmsortens JSK 77 86 163
3 Mattias Stenström Skepplanda Sportskyttar 75 82 157
4 Magnus Andersson Svegeråsens JSK 77 79 156
5 Fredrik Johansson Hässleholmsortens JSK 76 78 154
6 Lars Larsson Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 77 74 151
7 Martin Frid Mörrums Jaktskytteklubb 79 71 150
8 Richard Jansson Tibro Jaktskytteklubb 74 75 149
8 Mikael Karlsson Östgöta JSK 73 76 149

10 Per-Olof Lindgren Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 69 76 145
11 Mikael Johansson För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 76 66 142
12 Anders P Johansson Frövi Jaktskytteklubb 62 79 141
13 Magnus Bengtsson Hemmeslövs Jaktskytteklubb 69 68 137
13 Per Karlsson Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 63 74 137
13 Pål Nilsson Oppunda Jaktskytteklubb 69 68 137
13 Robert Siikavuopio Kiruna Jakt O FVF 71 66 137
17 Daniel Holmqvist Skepplanda Sportskyttar 69 66 135
18 Gordon Hallberg Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 66 68 134
19 Pasi Ruuska Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 64 68 132
20 Thomas Johansson Svegeråsens JSK 63 68 131
21 Lars Hildenborg Skepplanda Sportskyttar 69 60 129
21 Lars-Olof Sandgren Haninge Jaktskytteklubb 64 65 129
23 Peter Thögersen Strövelstorps Jaktskytteklubb 69 59 128
24 Nicklas Carvérus Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 65 62 127
25 Joakim Persson Frövi Jaktskytteklubb 67 57 124
26 Henrik Brunander Ulricehamns Sportskyttar 57 65 122
26 Håkan Larsson-Liljeberg Degerfors Sportskytteklubb 60 62 122
28 Jonas Nilsson Ankarsrums Jaktskytteklubb 61 60 121
29 Glenn Rohlin Lerums Jaktvårds & SpSF 59 60 119
30 Johnny Landell Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 57 61 118
31 Stefan Molin Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 54 62 116
32 Torbjörn Erlandsson Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 54 61 115
32 Björne Hansson Skepplanda Sportskyttar 55 60 115
34 Ola Hillbertz Hässleholmsortens JSK 60 54 114
35 Lars Kvist Svegeråsens JSK 50 63 113
36 Per Magnusson Hemmeslövs Jaktskytteklubb 50 61 111
36 Jan Söderman Skepplanda Sportskyttar 46 65 111
38 Thomas Johnsson Norrby JSK 54 55 109
39 Henrik Forsberg Vikbolandets Lokala JVF 49 58 107
40 Michael Larsson Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 42 53 95
41 Per-Åke Hallgren Lidköpings Jaktskytteklubb 50 44 94
42 Mikael Johansson Uppsala Jaktskytteklubb 44 46 90
43 Tomas Lundqvist Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 44 43 87
43 Thomas Persson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 38 49 87
45 Thomas Haglund Sunderby Sport och Jaktskytteklubb 45 37 82
46 Kennet Järpehult Svegeråsens JSK 78 0 78



SM ESP 2025
60+

Pla Förnamn Efternamn Klubb B1 B1 Tot Sär
1 Roger Jarnald För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 82 87 169
2 Tommy Lövgren För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 77 81 158
3 Peter Haglund Hässleholmsortens JSK 79 72 151 5
4 Anders Lindström Bruce Wings & Clays Sporting Club 78 73 151 4
5 Göran Ludvigsson Tibro Jaktskytteklubb 74 76 150
6 Mats Pantzar Östgöta JSK 75 74 149
7 Lennart Bönström Wings & Clays Sporting Club 75 71 146
7 Georgios Jordanidis Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 74 72 146
9 Erik Hulén Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 70 73 143

10 Håkan Stålberg Rosersbergs SportSkytteklubb 74 68 142
11 Urban Andersson Ulricehamns Sportskyttar 66 75 141
11 Bernard Raimondo Svegeråsens JSK 72 69 141
13 Karl Henrik Karlsson Lerums Jaktvårds & SpSF 74 65 139
14 Peter Uhlén Skepplanda Sportskyttar 69 69 138
15 Johan Lindahl Vikbolandets Lokala JVF 70 67 137
16 Peter Larsson Ankarsrums Jaktskytteklubb 62 68 130
17 Anders Truedsson Mörrums Jaktskytteklubb 61 68 129
18 Nils-Erik Juthe Åby Skytteklubb 62 66 128
19 Jan Ekberg För. Jaktskyttarna Trollhättan 58 68 126
19 Peter Friberg Kalmar Jaktskytteklubb 65 61 126
21 Anders Halldin Svegeråsens JSK 65 59 124
22 Hans Bergqvist Svegeråsens JSK 62 61 123
23 Michael Lantto Svegeråsens JSK 62 60 122
24 Christer Forslund Vingåkers Jaktskytteklubb 58 62 120
25 Jimmy Larsson Brösarps Jaktskytteklubb 64 54 118
25 Ingemar Nordberg Skepplanda Sportskyttar 55 63 118
27 Bo Nilsson Gunnarsjö Jaktskytteklubb 48 63 111
28 Birger Olai Östgöta JSK 47 48 95
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Pla Förnamn Efternamn Klubb B1 B1 Tot Sär
1 Stephan Lindberg Eskilstuna Jaktskytteklubb 76 67 143
2 Kurt Larsson Frövi Jaktskytteklubb 62 71 133
3 Lars Hamre Sävar Jaktskytteklubb 63 66 129
4 Hans Hellberg Göteborgs PSSK 61 65 126
4 Michael Liedberg Svegeråsens JSK 61 65 126
6 Kjell Johansson Nimrod Jakt och SSF 57 62 119
6 Kent Kronholm Roslagens Jaktskytteklubb 60 59 119
8 Christer Eksvärd Svegeråsens JSK 53 58 111
8 Conny Wegebrand Roslagens Jaktskytteklubb 59 52 111

10 Birger Hall Norrby JSK 52 57 109
10 Kent Larsson Strängnäs Jaktskytteklubb 50 59 109
12 Sune Boström Östhammars Jaktskytteklubb 48 51 99
13 Bojne Nilsson Skepplanda Sportskyttar 48 44 92


